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5
18:35

2925 m
22.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Cannes
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (9.900 5.500 3.080 1.760 1.100 440 220)
PRIX DE CANNES Breed 4 Class E 22.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.925. 9.900, 5.500, 3.080, 1.760, 1.100, 440, 220.-to allocated 
by the S.E.T.F. For 4-year-old fillies, not having won 19.000. 

1
2925

Korona Dika
4j. al S (Singalo - Nafua Josselyn)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: S. Vincent
Züchter: S.A.S Jheq Trot

Jean-Charles Feron

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.780 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.025 €15,8 11.805 €
20.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 22.000 11,0 N.Germain Lefevre Kate Du Ril, Kiara Du Saptel, Krossblade
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 25,0 N.Germain Lefevre Katana Quick, Kate, Konstancia D'Oyse
16.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,9 2925B 18.500 6,1 N.Germain Lefevre Konstancia D'Oyse, Kloe Rebelle, Kiara Du 
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,8 2925B 26.000 9,9 R. Mourice Kalifa Mesloise, Kavale Du Choquel, Kaira 
29.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 17,6 2925B 16.500 7,4 N.Germain Lefevre Kookey Melody, Kloe Rebelle, Kiara Du Sap

2A Kueen Margot
4j. al. cu S (Villeroi - A Sea Star)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: M. Eric Bonvallet

Nicolas Germain Lefevre

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.310 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.780 €16,6 14.090 €
03.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,3 2925B 20.000 4,7 N.Germain Lefevre Kaicha, Kueen Margot, Kandy Du Midi
16.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,6 2925B 16.500 N.Germain Lefevre King D'Azur, Klassic Mencourt, Kueen Marg
29.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,4 2925B 16.500 R. Mourice Kookey Melody, Kloe Rebelle, Kiara Du Sap
29.11 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3000B 18.000 14,0 R. Mourice Kandia Quick, Korona Dika, Kalypsia Bond
02.11 Marseille (À Borél 3 19,4 3000B 14.000 G. Tugend Kiosco Red, Kenavo Du Bouillon, Kueen Ma

3B Kloe Rebelle
4j. b hors S (Django Riff - Avenue D'Herfraie)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud

Yannick-Alain Briand

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.625 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.750 €15,4 14.375 €
16.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,4 2925B 18.500 Y.A. Briand Konstancia D'Oyse, Kloe Rebelle, Kiara Du 
29.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,3 2925B 16.500 Y.A. Briand Kookey Melody, Kloe Rebelle, Kiara Du Sap
29.11 Marseille (À Borél dis 3000B 18.000 32,0 R. Thonnerieux Kandia Quick, Korona Dika, Kalypsia Bond
07.05 Carpentras dis 2650B 12.500 Y.A. Briand Kalin Des Champs, Kolena, Kenji Du Pic
30.04 Oraison 1 2650B 12.500 Y.A. Briand Kloe Rebelle, Kool Cristal, Kaline Saltor

4 Kristal Victory
4j. b hors S (Look De Star - Velocity Rainbow)

Trainer: Laurent Gout
Besitzer: L. Gout
Züchter: Françoise Capocci

Thomas Gout

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    420 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    13.825 €16,3 14.605 €
21.01 Marseille (À Vivau 8 18,2 2675B 19.500 94,0 Laurent Gout Kalin Du Mesnil, Kerushka, Koldima D'Aut
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 18,5 2700B 20.000 36,0 Laurent Gout Kiara Tit, Kanea De L'abbaye, Kastille
05.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 16,3 2150A 22.000 88,0 Laurent Gout Katana Quick, Kate, Kahila Gede
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,8 2150A 22.000 62,0 Laurent Gout Kelissa D'Ave, Kaline Des Rioults, Kanelle 
17.11 Marseille (À Vivau unpl 2675B 17.000 107,0 Laurent Gout Kervelean, Killerman, King De Taverna

5 Kaicha
4j. b hors S (Vulcain De Vandel - Casa Nostra)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: J.P. Dubois
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

David Bekaert

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    9.370 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.400 €16,0 14.770 €
03.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 17,2 2925B 20.000 2,2 D. Bekaert Kaicha, Kueen Margot, Kandy Du Midi
16.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,0 2925B 18.500 F. Tugend Konstancia D'Oyse, Kloe Rebelle, Kiara Du 
09.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 19,1 2925B 16.500 D. Bekaert Key West Bond, Kebbie, Kaline Saltor
26.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,2 2925B 15.000 D. Bekaert Kookey Melody, Kaicha, Klaire De Play
14.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 17,5 2700A 16.500 R. Mourice Kuala Lumpur, Key Sixty One, Kaline Saltor

6 Krossblade
4j. b hors S (Cristal Money - Vesta Du Vivier)

Trainer: Nils Pacha
Besitzer: Lucile Guinaudeau
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Nils Pacha

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.130 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.610 €16,5 15.740 €
20.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,5 2150A 22.000 6,9 N. Pacha Kate Du Ril, Kiara Du Saptel, Krossblade
02.02 Toulouse 5 18,6 2150A 21.000 6,6 N. Pacha Kaelie Du Dan, Kyra De Pervenche, Kathy 
27.12 Pontchâteau 6 17,2 2200B 19.500 36,0 N. Pacha Kheops D'Hameline, Koquin D'Amour, Kund
18.12 Le Mans 10 15,5 2200A 20.000 68,0 N. Pacha Kyria Bella, Kalina Des Lucas, Kanelle Cast
10.07 Eauze 1 2400B 14.000 N. Pacha Krossblade, Karmenia Des Pres, Kalypso M

7 Kosedia
4j. b hors S (Coup De Poker - Balade Du Lys)

Trainer: Henk A.-J. Grift
Besitzer: J.A.C. Vanduffel
Züchter: M. Ludovic Fleury

Nicolas Ensch

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    15.995 €14,0 15.995 €
02.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 35.000 34,0 D. Dulong Koralia De Crouay, Kelly Princesse, Kalinda
12.01 Vincennes 8 16,6 2850B 35.000 37,0 D. Dulong Karolene D'Etang, Kaya Du Saptel, Kellisia 
23.12 Vincennes 6 14,0 2175B 35.000 55,0 D. Dulong Kunzite D'Em, Key To The Highway, Kira D
15.12 Graignes 1 15,7 2700B 17.500 13,0 D. Dulong Kosedia, Kindy Du Vivier, Kara Maris
04.12 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 19,2 2825B 13.000 13,0 D. Dulong Katinka Aimef, Kosedia, Kinawa

8 Kookey Melody
4j. al S (Django Riff - Clef De Fa)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Thierry Cattan
Züchter: M. Thierry Cattan

Romain Derieux

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.760 € 2023: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    14.825 €15,8 16.585 €
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,8 2700A 22.000 6,0 R. Derieux Kelle Class, Kaline Des Rioults, Kate
29.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 17,0 2925B 16.500 R. Derieux Kookey Melody, Kloe Rebelle, Kiara Du Sap
18.09 Le Croisé-Laroch 5 18,7 2825B 13.000 R. Derieux Kara De Pierrepont, Katemoss, Kiarha De N
09.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 16.500 R. Derieux Key West Bond, Kebbie, Kaline Saltor
26.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 16,8 2925B 15.000 R. Derieux Kookey Melody, Kaicha, Klaire De Play

9 Kalsie Des Baux
4j. b hors S (Tag Wood - Breve Des Baux)

Trainer: Laurent Gout
Besitzer: G. Kitabdjian
Züchter: Ecurie Des Baux

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.600 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    15.475 €16,7 17.075 €
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 19,1 2700A 22.000 93,0 Laurent Gout Kelle Class, Kaline Des Rioults, Kate
12.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 18,3 2700B 20.000 22,0 D. Bekaert Kiara Tit, Kanea De L'abbaye, Kastille
05.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 17,0 2150A 22.000 83,0 Ch. Haret Katana Quick, Kate, Kahila Gede
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 16,7 2150A 22.000 68,0 Ch. Haret Kelissa D'Ave, Kaline Des Rioults, Kanelle 
02.12 Marseille (À Vivau 7 20,0 2675B 19.500 53,0 Ch. Haret Klimt Merite, Kangala De Fael, Killerman

10A Klusaz
4j. b hors S (Ready Cash - End Love Captain)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin

Romuald Mourice

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    18.315 €15,8 18.315 €
12.02 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2675B 19.500 41,0 F. Tugend Kate Gede, Kiara Tit, Keziah De Nappes
06.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,3 2700A 22.000 22,0 R. Mourice Kooples Era, Khartoum De La Fye, Kerushk
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 22.000 72,0 R. Mourice Kelle Class, Kaline Des Rioults, Kate
05.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,5 2150A 22.000 19,0 R. Mourice Katana Quick, Kate, Kahila Gede
16.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 17,5 2925B 26.000 32,0 R. Mourice Key Lady, King Heuvelland, Kuala Lumpur

11B Koldima D'Aut
4j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Nuit Des Dimes)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Cyprien Mercier

Nicolas Mortagne

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.290 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.625 €15,7 18.865 €
12.02 Marseille (À Vivau 4 15,7 2675B 19.500 7,6 Y.A. Briand Kate Gede, Kiara Tit, Keziah De Nappes
06.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 16,8 2700A 22.000 26,0 N. Mortagne Kooples Era, Khartoum De La Fye, Kerushk
21.01 Marseille (À Vivau 3 16,7 2675B 19.500 7,8 J.Ch. Feron Kalin Du Mesnil, Kerushka, Koldima D'Aut
01.12 Chartres dis 2825B 19.500 6,6 Ch. Dreux Kalinka Du Grenat, Kabala Quick, Kenor De
16.11 Vincennes 11 16,1 2700B 35.000 137,0 G. Lenain Khitara, Kiss Me Honey, Key Lady

Ergebnis: Quoten:


